Supplement of Clim. Past, 19, 1975–1992, 2023
© Author(s) 2023. CC BY 4.0 License.
Supplement of
Spatiotemporal Intertropical Convergence Zone dynamics during the last
3 millennia in northeastern Brazil and related impacts
in modern human history
Giselle Utida et al.

FN1-4.2 145 15185 ± 51 4074 ± 82 1271 ±26 -57 ±2 0.0207 ±0.00008 2418 ±10 2410 ±12 -57 ±2 2348 ±12 -398
FN1-4A
1
 147 17533 ± 81 3486 ± 7 1734 ±6 -55 ±2 0.0209 ±0.00011 2441 ±14 2435 ±14 -56 ±2 2377 ±14 -427
FN1-B
1
 187 20240 ± 200 2847 ± 8 2680 ±12 -55 ±3 0.0229 ±0.00024 2671 ±30 2667 ±30 -55 ±3 2609 ±30 -659
FN1-4B
1
 202 7297 ± 22 165820 ± 830 27 ±1 -52 ±2 0.0377 ±0.00076 4435 ±91 3730 ±360 -52 ±2 3672 ±360 -1722
FN2 speleothem
FN2-1 1 4480 ± 13 7017 ± 142 197 ±4 -1 ±2 0.0187 ±0.00007 2058 ±8 2012 ±33 -1 ±2 1943 ±33 7
FN2-4 4 5566 ± 15 4344 ± 12 392 ±3 -4 ±2 0.0185 ±0.00000 2052 ±16 2030 ±20 -4 ±2 1968 ±20 -18
FN2-6 6 5161 ± 31 5881 ± 123 294 ±6 0 ±3 0.0203 ±0.00013 2241 ±16 2208 ±28 0 ±3 2139 ±28 -189
FN2-2 10 4525 ± 17 9648 ± 196 172 ±4 1 ±2 0.0223 ±0.00010 2454 ±14 2392 ±46 1 ±2 2330 ±46 -380
FN2-20 20 6588 ± 15 11520 ± 232 222 ±5 -4 ±2 0.0236 ±0.00008 2610 ±10 2559 ±37 -4 ±2 2497 ±37 -547
FN2-27 27 8524 ± 23 1698 ± 35 1918 ±39 -5 ±2 0.0232 ±0.00008 2571 ±10 2565 ±11 -5 ±2 2503 ±11 -553
FN2-3 45 4895 ± 20 6182 ± 126 338 ±7 -2 ±2 0.0259 ±0.00010 2867 ±18 2830 ±32 -2 ±2 2768 ±32 -818
FN2-52 52 9454 ± 30 3965 ± 80 1041 ±21 -11 ±2 0.0265 ±0.00010 2960 ±13 2948 ±16 -11 ±2 2886 ±16 -936
FN2-74 74 16129 ± 50 3438 ± 70 2131 ±43 -6 ±2 0.0275 ±0.00009 3065 ±12 3059 ±13 -6 ±2 2997 ±13 -1047
FN2-6  90 21367 ± 213 2993 ± 17 3410 ±23 -11 ±6 0.0289 ±0.00031 3242 ±40 3238 ±40 -11 ±6 3176 ±40 -1226
U decay constants: 238 = 1.55125x10
-10
 (Jaffey et al., 1971) and 234 = 2.82206x10

230
Th Age
(yr)
234
UInitial**
230
Th Age
 (yr BP)***
Age
BCE/CE
Number (mm) (ppb) (ppt) (atomic x10
-6
) (measured) (activity) (uncorrected) (corrected) (corrected) (corrected)
TRA5 speleothem
TRA5-2 7 1411 ± 2 3788 ± 76 6 ±1 -145 ±2 0.0009 ±0.00009 119 ±12 27 ±66 -145 ±2 -42 ±66 1992
TRA5-18 18 2035 ± 4 76686 ± 1543 5 ±0 -139 ±2 0.0121 ±0.00019 1541 ±25 259 ±907 -139 ±2 197 ±907 1753
TRA5-20 20 1915 ± 4 20400 ± 410 6 ±0 -145 ±2 0.0036 ±0.00010 463 ±12 100 ±257 -145 ±2 31 ±257 1919
TRA5b-37 37 1977 ± 2 612 ± 13 89 ±8 -139 ±1 0.0017 ±0.00014 211 ±18 200 ±19 -139 ±1 130 ±19 1820
TRA5-41 41 1889 ± 5 2858 ± 58 25 ±1 -138 ±2 0.0023 ±0.00008 291 ±10 240 ±38 -138 ±2 178 ±38 1772
TRA5-58 58 1921 ± 3 585 ± 12 122 ±4 -142 ±2 0.0022 ±0.00006 286 ±7 276 ±10 -142 ±2 214 ±10 1736
TRA5-71 71 2371 ± 14 5165 ± 108 21 ±1 -147 ±5 0.0028 ±0.00012 356 ±16 282 ±55 -147 ±5 213 ±55 1737
TRA5b-90 90 2031 ± 2 256 ± 6 413 ±18 -139 ±1 0.0032 ±0.00011 401 ±14 396 ±15 -139 ±1 326 ±15 1624
TRA5-104 104 2018 ± 14 7328 ± 155 22 ±1 -141 ±6 0.0049 ±0.00023 618 ±29 495 ±92 -141 ±6 426 ±92 1524
TRA5-116 116 1785 ± 4 912 ± 18 124 ±4 -139 ±2 0.0038 ±0.00008 488 ±10 471 ±16 -139 ±2 409 ±16 1541
TRA5-132 132 2699 ± 5 1549 ± 31 118 ±3 -140 ±2 0.0041 ±0.00006 522 ±8 503 ±16 -140 ±2 441 ±16 1509
TRA5b-169 169 1969 ± 2 108 ± 5 1237 ±73 -136 ±1 0.0041 ±0.00015 519 ±19 517 ±19 -136 ±1 447 ±19 1503
U decay constants: 238 = 1.55125x10
-10
 (Jaffey et al., 1971) and 234 = 2.82206x10